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GENERAL NOTES (CONTINUED)

15,

16.

22.
23.

HEARING TO SUPPORT SAID SUBMISSION WAIVERS.

THE APPLICANT REQUESTS ANY AND ALL SUBMISSION WAIVERS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED HEREIN. TESTIMOMY WILL BE SUPPLIED AT THE PUBLIC

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN

OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER

DOCUMENTS BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES.

. QHTH?{%ORIB[@ SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING

. THE SOILS REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH THEREIN ARE A PART OF THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND IN CASE OF CONFLICT SHALL

TAKE PRECEDENCE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY

DISCREPANCY BETWEEN SOILS REPORT & PLANS.

. SITE CLEARING SHALL INCLUDE THE LOCATION AND REMOVAL OF ALL UNDERGROUND TANKS,

. THE PROPERTY SURVEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS.

PIPES, VALVES, ETC.

. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWM ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TQ CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER IF ANY

DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION FOR NECESSARY PLAN CHANGES. MO EXTRA COM
CONTRACTOR FOR WORK HAVING TO BE REDONE DUE TO DIMENSIONS OR GRADES SHOWN INCORRECTLY ON THESE PLANS IF SUCH NOTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN

GIVEN

COPYRIGHT © 2023 - DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

SOLID WASTE TO BE DISPOSED OF BY CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.
ALL EXCAVATED UNSUITABLE MATERIAL MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO AN APPROVED DISPOSAL LOCATION,

PENSATION SHALL BE PAID TO THE

24,

25,

26.

27.

W "Permit Parking Only" Sign

GENERAL NOTES

ziﬁ‘w 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING:
& Transformer ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
Round inlet - oAl _ DYNAMIC SURVEY, LLC
; . v ——— e o 4\...._‘-'_ " - 2 gl | . hmq‘. g g0 m-“g “m"h 1904 MAIN STREET
: ) : h - n Ca2 B domd g =5 ' £ ; LAKE COMO, NJ 07719
- SURVEYOR FILE NO: 3041-93-008S
DATED 03/21/2021, LAST REV 02/28/2023
i 2. APPLICANT: INSITE DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, LLC
i 19191 S. VERMONT AVE, SUITE 680
TORRANCE BEACH, CA 90502
— :
- ‘ 3. OWNER: LOUMIS REALTY CO, LLC
1970-76 HIGHWAY 35
SOUTH AMBOY, NJ 08879-2063
4, PARCEL DATA: BLOCK 425, LOT 2.01 AND 2.02
1960 AND 1970 NJSH ROUTE 35
BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE
. MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NJ
5. ZONE: 1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN
6. EXSTING USE:  EVENT CENTER (NON—-PERMITTED USE) (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, USE STANDARDS)
.' 7. PROPOSED USE:  SELF-STORAGE FACILITY (PERMITTED USE) (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PRINCIPAL PERMITTED USE, 1)
4 % OUTDOOR STORAGE OF RECREATIONAL VEHICLES AND BOATS (PERMITTED ACCESSORY USE)
- ' ‘g (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, ACCESSORY PERMITTED USE, 2)
g ' jt§ 8. SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, BULK STANDARDS)[1]
= =
N ZONE REQUIREMENT 1970 ROUTE 35 REDVELOPMENT PLAN EXISTING PROPOSED
1S
} k:a VINMUM LOT AREA 5 ACRES l;{s:a}msz SF (3.172 l;{s:a}msz SF (3.172
- 8
3 NG MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK
: ' O (ust roue 39) 35 FT 315 FT (E) 36.3 T
7 MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 10 FT 84.9 FT 16.4 FT
Ay
1 vinwum ReRR varD seTBAcK 25 FT 78.1 T 25.0 FT
5 77| VAXMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES/40 FT [2) <40 FT 36.0 FT
= - ; 4 MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 40% 9.2% (12,722 SF) 36.0% (49,696 SF)
< z ® K ' MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 85% 72.0% (99,423 SF) 79.6% (110,036 SF)
2 ‘ 3 ¥ MINIMUM BUILDING SEPERATION 5 T 41 FT (E) 337 fT
: ‘ 7 N/S: NO STANDARD ~ N/A: NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE  (V): VARIANCE
11 ‘ / (1] ZONING CALCULATIONS PROVIDED TO REFLECT LOT 2.02 ONLY.
\ . (2] BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED TO THE TOP OF A FLAT ROOF OR THE PEAK OF A SLOPED ROOF. APPURTENANCES SUCH AS STAIR TOWERS,
A i ’/ ELEVATOR OVERRUNS, AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO EXCEED THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT BY UP TO EIGHT (8') FEET PROVIDED THEY DO
< - NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 10% OF THE ROOF AREA. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, BULK STANDARDS)
7 § 9. PARKING REQUIREMENTS
A PARKING SP?CES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN FIVE (5') FEET TO ANY PROPERTY LINE. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING
LOCATION, 1
B. PARKING SPACES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN ANY REQUIRED BUFFER AREA. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING LOCATION, 2)
C. ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL LAND USE LAW (N.J.SA 40:55D-66.20). (1970
ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING, 1)
D. FOR PARKING LOTS WITH 25 OR FEWER SPACES, ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN,
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING, 2)
£. SPACES DESIGNATED FOR THE STORAGE OF RECREATIONAL VEHICLES OR BOATS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED PARKING SPACES FOR PURPOSES OF THIS
CALCULATION. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING, 3)
F. ON=SITE PARKING AND CIRCULATION DESIGN SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BOROUGH ORDINANCE AT 26-98 “OFF—STREET CIRCULATION, PARKING, AND LOADING®
INCLUSVE OF SUB-SECTIONS 98.1 “OFF—-STREET PARKING®, 98.2 “OFF—-STREET LOADING® AND 98.3 “DRVEWAYS® WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS: (1970
FENCE. ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING AND CIRCULATION DESIGN, 1)
10 BE i. STALLS DESIGNATED FOR THE STORAGE OF BOATS OR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM THE DIMESNIONS REQUIRED FOR PASSENGER
MORGAN FIRST VEHICLES. SPACES FOR STORAGE SHALL BE CLEARLY DELINEATED AND DIMENSIONED TO ACCOMMODATE THE PROPOSED STORAGE. (1970 ROUTE 35
REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING AND CIRCULATION DESIGN, 1.4)
ACCESS TO ii. DUE TO THE LOW VOLUME OF TRAFFIC AND LIMITED PEDESTRIAN ACTMITY ASSOCIATED WITH THE SELF-STORAGE FACILITIES, SIDEWALKS OR
ALLS CROSSWALKS BETWEEN PARKING AREAS AND BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR SELF—-STORAGE USES. (1970 ROUTE 35
g REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING AND CIRCULATION DESIGN, 1.8)
iii. PARKING SPACES SHALL ?E PERMITTED WITHIN A REQUIRED FRONT-YARD SETBACK AREA. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING AND
CIRCULATION DESIGN, 1.C
iv. THE REQUIREMENTS OF ORDINANCE SECTION 26-98.2 “OFF—STREET LOADING SHALL NOT APPLY TO SELF—STORAGE FACILITIES. LOADING
q%ED%UIREMENTS SET FORTH ELSEWHERE IN THIS PLAN SHALL APPLY. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING AND CIRCULATION DESIGN,
G. EVERY SUCH SPACE PROVIDED SHALL MEASURE AT LEAST NINE (9) FEET IN WIDTH AND EIGHTEEN gsh? FEET IN LENGTH, EXCLUSNE OF ACCESS DRVES
AND AISLES. HAIRPIN STRIPING SHALL BE REQUIRED. END-TO—END PARKING SPACES SHALL MEASURE NOT LESS THAN EIGHT (8') FEET IN WIDTH BY
TWENTY=TWO (22') FEET IN LENGTH. (§ 26-98.1.8.1)
H. THE WIDTH OF ALL AISLES PROVIDING DIRECT ACCESS TO INDIVIDUAL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE 15 FEET FOR 30 DEGREE PARKING, 18 FEET FOR 45
DEGREE PARKING, 20 FEET FOR 60 DEGREE PARKING, AND 24 FEET FOR 90 DEGREE PARKING. ONLY ONE—WAY TRAFFIC SHALL BE PERMITTED IN AISLES
SERVING PARKING SPACES PLACED AT AN ANGLE OTHER THAN NINETY (907) DEGREES. (§ 26-98.1.B.2)
. ONE g) PARKING SPACE SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR EVERY 10,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA ASSOCIATED WITH A SELF-STOAGE FACILITY. THIS
EESHIREH%S s%u BE INCLUSNE OF ANY SQUARE FOOTAGE USED FOR OFFICE OR SALES FUNCTIONS. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING
J. FNE gs) PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR USE BY THE MORGAN RESCUE SQUAD IN A LOCATION NEAR THE COMMON PROPERTY LINE.
, . . CROSS—ACCESS SHALL BE MAINTANED TO ALLOW MOVEMENT BETWEEN THE PROPERTIES, WHICH SHALL BE FORMALIZED N A RECORDED FASEMENT. (1970
5 e ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PARKING REQUREMENTS, 2) (COMPLIES)
-~
T “ K. PARKING CALCULATION:
(130,162 SF SELF-STORAGE)*(1 PARKING SPACES/10,000 SF) = 1301 SPACES
> TOTAL REQUIRED = 13 SPACES
> TOTAL PROPOSED = 15 SPACES (COMPLIES) g&:oss NOT INCLUDE PARKING SPACES FOR
A0k P ORGAN FIRST AID)
o 10, DRVEWAY REQUIREMENTS
o A THERE SHALL BE ADEQUATE PROVISIONS FOR SAFE AND CONVEMIENT INGRESS AND EGRESS TO ALL PARKING ARFAS. EACH OFF—STREET PARKING, LOADING
S iF OR SERVICE ARFA SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF—WAY BY MEANS OF A DRIVEWAY, AND EACH PARKING SPACE SHALL CONNECT TO
e AN AISLE PROVIDING ACCESS THERETO. (§ 26-98.1.8.3)
4 adr B. NO ENTRANCE OR EXIT DRVEWAY SHALL BE LOCATED ON A ROTARY, RAMP OF AN INTERCHANGE OR WITHIN TWENTY (20") FEET OF THE BEGINNING OF ANY
RAMP OR OTHER PORTION OF AN INTERCHANGE. (§ 26-98.3.A.3)
L C. DRIVEWAYS USED FOR TWO (2) WAY OPERATION SHALL INTERSECT THE ROAD AT AN ANGLE TO BE AS NEAR NINETY (90) DEGREES AS SITE CONDITION WILL
PERMIT AND IN NO CASE WILL BE LESS THAN SIXTY (60) DEGREES. (§ 26-98.3.8.1)
> D. THE DIMENSIONS OF DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ADEQUATELY ACCOMMODATE THE VOLUME AND CHARACTER OF VEHICLES ANTICIPATED TO BE
ATTRACTED DAILY ONTO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT FOR WHICH STE PLAN IS PREPARED. FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS, TWO—WAY
OPERATION DRIVEWAY WIDTH SHALL BE 30-40 FEET. (§ 26-98.3.C)
o W g
g SIGNAGE TABLE 11, SIDEWALK REQUIREMENTS
i e A A SIDEWALK, A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5') FEET IN WIDTH DESIGNATED TO THE ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS IN THE BUROUGH ORDINANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED
: - \ SIG REQUIREMENTS 3] PROPOSED BETWEEN THE AREA AND THE MORGAN RESCUE SQUAD. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, SIDEWALKS, 1)
NUMBER OF SIGNS: ONE (1) NUMEER OF SIGNS: ONE (1) B. SIDEWALKS SHALL Bg PROVIDED ALONG THE ROUTE 35 FRONTAGE SUBJECT TO NJDOT REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVAL. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT
S ‘ ' PLAN, SIDEWALKS, 2
¥, = . s
> ' & MAXIMUM SIGN AREA: 90 SF SIGN AREA: 85 SF
FREESTANDING 12. LOADING REQUIREMENTS
MAXIMUM SIGN HEIGHT: 18 FT SIGN HEIGHT: 18 FT A ONE LOADING SPACE, LARGE ENOUGH TO ACCOMADTE AN SU-30 BOX TRUCK, SHALL BE PROVIDED IN A LOCATION APPROPRIATE FOR LOADING AND
UNLOADING TEMS INTO THE STORAGE FACILITY. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, LOADING STANDARDS, 1)
SIGN SETBACK: 15 FT SIGN SETBACK: 15 FT
13, FENCE AND WALL REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER OF FACADE SIGNS: 2 NUMBER OF SIGNS: WO (2) A A SOLID FEPECE, 6 FEET IN HEIGHT, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG PROPERTY LINES)ABUTFING RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES FOR SCREEING AND PRIVACY
PURPOSES. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, FENCE AND WALL STANDARDS, 1
MAXIMUM FACADE SIGN AREA (LARGER): 280 SQ T SIGN AREA (LARGER): 231 sF B. SECURITY FENCING SHALL BE PERMITTED AROUND THE PERMETER OF THE PROPERTY AT A MAXIMUM OF 6 FEET IN HEIGHT. SECURITY FENCING SHALL BE
BUILDING MOUNTED AT LEAST 50% OPEN IN PORTIONS OF THE SITE WITHIN THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD SETBACK. SECURITY FENCING SHALL NOT BE UNCOATED CHAIN LINK
MAXIMUM FACADE SIGN AREA (SWALLER): 100 SQ FT SIGN AREA (SMALLER): 97 SF EENCE. NOR SHALL IT INCLUDE BARBED WIRE, RAZOR WIRE, OR SIMILAR FEATURES. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, FENCE AND WALL STANDARDS,
SIGN — 7 - - = - RESCUE SOLAD FOR THE_PURPOSE OF ACGESGINIC PARKING SPACES ST KSDE FoR TS VENSERS” USE. L1970, ROUTE 3 REDRYELOPYENT PuAk, FENCE
SRIBHIC. SCALE N/S: NO STANDARD ~ N/A: NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTING NON—CONFORMANCE  (V): VARIANCE AND WALL ‘STANDARDS. 3) : :
D. RETAINING WALLS ARE PERMITTED IN ANY SIDE OR REAR YARD AREA WITHOUT HEIGHT LIMIT WHEN NECESSARY FOR SITE GRADING SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND
(P . ADA [3] SIGNAGE. CALCULATIONS PROVIDED TO REFLECT LOT 2.02 ONLY. APPROVAL BY THE BOARD ENGINEER. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, FENCE AND WALL STANDARDS, 4)
4 DETECTABLE =30 0 13 0 60 120 SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS

14, RECYCLING AND REFUSE COLLECTION
A. ALL THE OUTDOOR RECYCLING AND REFUSE CONTAINERS SHALL BE SCREENED WITH AN ENCLOSURE CONSTRUCTED WITH DURABLE FENCING
AND/ORMASONRY BLOCK. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, RECYCLING AND REFUSE COLLECTION, 2)

SURFACE MAT (TYP.) A FREESTANDING SIGNS MAY BE LIT WITH INTERNAL NON-GLARE LIGHTS, OR ILLUMINATED BY SHIELDED FLOODLIGHTS. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, SIGNAGE, 1.£)
- . B. A MAXIMUM OF THREE CANOPY SIGNS SHALL BE PERMITTED. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, SIGNAGE, 2.C é}THREE PROPOSED- COMPLES)
P C. WALL SIGNS SHALL ONLY BE PERMITTED ON BUILDING FACADES FACNG STATE ROUTE 35. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, SIGNAGE, 2.0)
N FeET D. NO SIGN SHALL PROJECT ABOVE THE ROOF LINE. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, SIGNAGE, 2.F)
( ) E. SIGNS MAY BE LIT WITH INTERNAL, NON-GLARE LIGHTING, OR ILLUMINATED BY SHIELDED FLOODLIGHTS. (1970 ROUTE 35 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, SIGNAGE, 2.0)
1INCH = 30 FT.
@
[THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON A SITE PLAN SET DATED 09/16,/2022, LAST REVISED 03/17/2023)
28. IN AN EFFORT TO RESOLVE ANY CONFLICTS THAT ARISE DURING THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT OR FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT
DYNAWIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND THE CONTRACTOR MUST AGREE THAT ALL DISPUTES BETWEEN THEM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR
THE PROJECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO NONBINDING MEDIATION UNLESS THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE OTHERWISE.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS, AS
' 29. THE CONTRACTOR MUST INCLUDE A MEDIATION PROVISION IN ALL AGREEMENTS WITH INDEPENDENT SUBCONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS RETAINED FOR THE PROJECT AND
o o M e SO A SO, MO LT ASREE 16 PR S i Ao R AP e o S PR
AL CONTRACTORS MUST CARRY STATUTORY WORKERS COMPENSATION, EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE AND APPROPRIATE LIMITS OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL THOSE. AGREEMENTS '
UEAT SR, (o, O M), Voo S O WE U DORETPE DU P B
30. IF THE_CONTRACTOR DEVIATES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE NOTES CONTAINED THEREON, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING PRIOR WRITTEN
D B T AUl SR TORTR T COMMENCIG WORK AN URON AN G N Cob T “BURIE: THE: ENTRE PRRI0s GF CoNaTRUCTION. N AUTHORIZATION FOR SUCH DEVIATIONS FROM THE OWNER AND ENGINEER, T SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS T0 CORRECT ANY WORK DONE,
; ALL FINES OR PENALTIES ASSESSED WITH RESPECT THERETO AND ALL COMPENSATORY OR PUNIIVE DAMAGES RESULTING THEREFROM AND T SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
ADDMON, ALL CONTRACTORS WLLL, 10 THE FULLEST EXTENT PERWTIED BY LAW, INDEUNEY AND HOLD HARMLESS [NAMC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND THE OWNER AND ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ALL SUCH COSTS TO CONNECT ANY SUCH WORK AND FROM ALL SUCH FINES AND PENALTIES, COMPENSATION AND PUNITIVE
ITS SUBCONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF DAVIAGES AND COSTS OF ANY NATURE RESULTING THEREFROM.
OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THE PROJECT, INCLUBING ALL CLAMS BY EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTORS.
NEITHER THE PROFESSIONAL ACTVITIES OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERNG CONSULTANTS, P.C, NOR THE PRESENCE OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. OR ITS 31. Al TRAFFIC SIGNS AND. STREING SHALL FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFED IN THE MANUAL ON "UNFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS®
RESPONSIBLINES INCLUDING- BUTNOT LWITED. 10, CONGTRUCTION MERKS, METHODS, SEGUENCE.- ECHNIQUES. OR PROCEDURES, NEGESARY FOR PERFORMNG '
SUPERINTENDING AND COORDINATING THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOQCUMENTS AND ENY HEALTH OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED BY ANY 32. THE BUILDING SETBACK DIMENSIONS ILLUSTRATED AND LISTED ON THE SITE PLAN DRAWINGS ARE MEASURED FROM THE QUTSIDE SURFACE OF BUILDING WALLS. THESE
REGULATORY AGENCIES. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND ITS PERSONNEL HAVE NO AUTHORITY TO EXERCISE ANY CONTROL OVER ANY CONSTRUCTION SETBACK DIMENSIONS DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR ROOF OVERHANGS, ORNAMENTAL ELEMENTS, SIGNAGE OR OTHER EXTERIOR EXTENSIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. o
CONTRACTOR_OR ITS_EMPLOYEES IN_CONNECTION WITH THEIR WORK OR ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PROGRAMS OR PROCEDURES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 2
BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOBSITE SAFETY. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL BE INDEMNIFIED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE 33. CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HE HAS READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE DESIGN PHASE SOIL PERMEABILITY AND GROUNDWATER TEST RESULTS IN THE STORMWATER 2
MADE ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S POLICIES OF GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. MANAGEMENT REPORT AND THAT THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN PERMEABILITY IN THE FIELD. €
o
DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE OR TAKE OTHER APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE CONTRACTOR SUBMITTALS, SUCH AS SHOP 34. CONTRACTOR TO BE ADVISED THAT THE ENGINEER WAS NOT PROVIDED WITH FINAL FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS FOR THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF SITE_PLAN DESIGN. AS A ©
DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES' AND OTHER DATA, WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT, BUT ONLY FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF CHECKING RESULT, ENTRANCE DOOR LOCATIONS AS DEPICTED HEREON MAY NOT BE FINAL AND MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE
FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS OR METHODS, COORDINATION OF THE WORK WITH HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND THE ASSOCIATED RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST COMPLY WITH NJAC 5:23-7 AND THE HANDICAP PARKING SPACES
OTHER TRADES OR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, AL OF WHICH ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING'S REVIEW MUST BE LOCATED AS THE NEAREST SPACES TO THE ENTRANCE. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY OWNER AND ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO .
SHALL BE_CONDUCTED WITH REASONABLE PROMPTNESS WHILE ALLOWING SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT ADEQUATE REVIEW. REVIEW OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL NOT CONSTRUCTION. 2
S e R Bl L D L T il S e LSRR il :
FICIE NG '%ORNST‘H%J@TFSORP G VRS B T COTRACTOR. DA, ENGNEERI COISIPAV. 7.0 S O BE REGURED TO RRVEW PRRTA 35. ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE'S CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS WHERE APPLICABLE. _
' 36. THE DELINEATION OF FIRE LANES SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE BOARD FIRE OFFICIAL. 8
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